CH \$115.00 296699

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM715075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vortex Industries, Inc.		11/15/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vortex Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	20 Odyssey	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2966994	VORTEX
Registration Number:	2295485	VORTEX
Registration Number:	1341489	
Registration Number:	2254874	FOR DOOR SERVICE CALL 800-69-VORTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-4396

Email: noreen.gosselin@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Noreen Gosselin
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43463- 00028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOREEN GOSSELIN
SIGNATURE:	/NOREEN GOSSELIN/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2022
	•

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007662 FRAME: 0930

900682120

source=Vortex#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007662 FRAME: 0931



State of California Secretary of State

0655612-Out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

FILED Secretary of State State of California

NOV 15 2021

IMPORTANT — Read all Instructions before completing this form.			*********	This Space For Filing Use Only			
Converted Entity Information							
·	VORTEX INDUSTRIES, LLC						
2.	The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.						
3.	The limited liability company will be managed by (check only one): One Manager					Member(s)	
4.	Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Co	mpany's Designated Office in CA	*******	City	State	Zip Code	
	20 ODYSSEY			IRVINE	CA	92618	
5.	Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability C	company, if different from Item 4		City	State	Zip Code	
6.	section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 6b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's CA business or residential street address, Item 6c: If the agent is an individual and the converting entity is a CA corporation, limited partnership or general partnership, list the the agent's mailing address. Do not list an address if the agent is a CA registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.						
	a. Name of Agent For Service of Process Bruce D. May						
	b. If an Individual, Street Address of Ager 620 Newport Center Drive, Suite 20	•	P.O. B	ox City Newport Beach	State CA	Zip Code 92660	
	c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Age	ent for Service of Process	THE WALLES	City	State	Zip Code	
	620 Newport Center Drive, Suite 200			Newport Beach	CA	92660	
Co	nverting Entity Information						
7.	Name of Converting Entity VORTEX INDUSTRIES, INC	s. /					
8.	Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction		10. CA Secretary of S	tate Entity	Number, if any	
	Corporation California			0655612			
11	The principal terms of the plan of conve exceeded the vote required. If a vote was				of each c	lass that equaled or	
	The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. AND The percentage vote required of each class. Common Stock (1,340 shares outstanding) Majority						
	iditional information						
12	. Additional information set forth on the atta	ched pages, if any, is incorporated here	in by	this reference and made	part of this	cerbficate.	
13. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is pay set and deed.							
K	John Geis, Secretary						
Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person			son				
			eth T Everett I	th T Everett President			
				Print Name and Title of Authorized Person			
حييا	The second secon						

RECORDED: 03/17/2022

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007662 FRAME: 0932